
Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining, LLC

Wildcat Energy, LLC

Rhino Eastern LLC

10/26/2015

01/02/2015

10/28/2011

07/04/1776

--Current--

10/25/2015

01/01/2015

10/27/2011

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Underground

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4609427

Mined Material

: Active
: EAGLE #3 MINE

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street, Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Wyoming, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 10/26/2015

: 4/15/2016

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining, LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining LLC 12/04/2019

07/04/1776

--Current--

12/03/2019

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Underground

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4609588

Mined Material

: Active
: Coal Branch No.1 Mine

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street, Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Boone, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 12/4/2019

: 7/8/2024

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining, LLC 01/16/2024

07/04/1776

--Current--

01/15/2024

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Underground

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4609663

Mined Material

: Active
: Coal Branch No. 2

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Wyoming, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 1/16/2024

: 6/28/2024

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining, LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

03/22/2017

09/06/2011

07/04/1776

--Current--

03/21/2017

09/05/2011

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Surface

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4609377

Mined Material

: Active
: Glancy Surface Mine

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street, Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Wyoming, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 3/22/2017

: 4/7/2020

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

04/24/2018

02/04/2013

07/04/1776

--Current--

04/23/2018

02/03/2013

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Underground

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4609471

Mined Material

: Active
: Flying Eagle

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street, Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Wyoming, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 4/24/2018

: 4/7/2020

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining, LLC

Panther Creek Mining LLC

Rockwell Mining LLC

Panther Creek Mining, LLC

Blue Diamond Mining, LLC

James River Coal Service Company

04/11/2024

12/01/2021

12/05/2017

02/13/2016

09/04/2014

03/29/2006

--Current--

04/10/2024

11/30/2021

12/04/2017

02/12/2016

09/03/2014
: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Surface

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 1518978

Mined Material

: Active
: SHM-44

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Boone, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 4/11/2024

: 12/11/2024

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining, LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining LLC

Gateway Eagle Coal Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Long Branch Energy

Amos Mining Inc

10/26/2015

08/17/2011

05/10/2010

03/01/1989

01/01/1983

--Current--

10/25/2015

08/16/2011

05/09/2010

02/28/1989: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Underground

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4606618

Mined Material

: TempIdle
: Gateway Eagle Mine

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main street, Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Boone, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 10/26/2015

: 12/14/2024

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining LLC 10/18/2021

07/04/1776

--Current--

10/17/2021

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Underground

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4609608

Mined Material

: AbandonedSealed
: Chilton Deep Mine No.1

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street, Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Wyoming, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 10/18/2021

: 7/24/2024

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining, LLC

Brooks Run Mining Co., LLC

Alley Trucking LLC

07/22/2022

03/19/2019

03/31/2017

07/04/1776

--Current--

07/21/2022

03/18/2019

03/30/2017

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Surface

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4609532

Mined Material

: AbandonedSealed
: Salem Auger #41

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250  W. Main St., Suite 2000 Lexington KY 40507

: Boone, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 7/22/2022

: 10/1/2024

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining, LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining LLC

Eastern Associated Coal LLC

Eastern Associated Coal Corp

Eastern Associated Coal Corp

10/26/2015

05/19/1998

05/15/1987

11/01/1981

--Current--

10/25/2015

05/18/1998

05/14/1987

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Facility

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4606448

Mined Material

: Active
: Rocklick Preparation Plant

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street, Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Boone, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 10/26/2015

: 12/19/1993

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735



Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Rockwell Mining LLC

Eastern Associated Coal LLC

Eastern Associated Coal Corp

Eastern Associated Coal Corp

10/26/2015

05/19/1998

05/15/1987

01/01/1976

--Current--

10/25/2015

05/18/1998

05/14/1987

: Sev.en Global Investments a.s.

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Facility

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 4605295

Mined Material

: Active
: Wells Prep Plant and Loadout

Current Controller

Address of Record : 250 West Main Street, Suite 2000 Lexington KY
40507

: Boone, West Virginia

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 10/26/2015

: 4/11/2017

Opr. Begin Date

: Rockwell Mining LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45,735


